11-04-2003



E PTO 1504	91228 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Numico Financial Services, S.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Planet Muscle, LLC Internal Address: 8100 S. Akron Street, Suite 316	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other Swiss corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: City: Centennial State: CO Zip: 80112 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Vother Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: 02/13/03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,606,998; 2,510,031 and 2,617,276 ttached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gragon I Nelson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Gregory J. Nelson Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Prev. Pd. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3333 E. Camelback Road, 212	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip:85018		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	My 10/28/63 Signature Date Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Payent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102437757	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V V	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NUMICO FINANCIAL SERVICES Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Swiss corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merg	2. Name and address of Name: PLANET Markers PLANET MARK	of receiving party(ies) IUSCLE, LLC kron Street, Suite 316 State: CO Zip: 801 2
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additions 5. Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Regis 2,510,031 a 2,510 yes All number(s) attached Yes Ondence 6. Total number of app	stration No.(s) 2,606,998; and 2,617,276 No blications and
Name: Gregory J. Nelson Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER 3333 E. Camelback Road, Suite 212	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)\$ 120.00
Street Address: City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip:85018		nber:
9. Signature.		
Gregory J. Nelson Name of Person Signing	July MW-	4/8/03

05/01/2003 ECDOPER 00000115 2606998

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 0P 50.00 0P

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

Refund Ref: 05/01/2003 ECOOPER 0000126608 CHECK Refund TOWN: 830

REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, NUMICO FINANCIAL SERVICES, S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having offices at 3 Place De L'Europe, CIT - 1003, Lausanne, Switzerland has used and is owner of the following registered trademarks:

"PLANET MUSCLE" Registration No. 2,606,998 registered August 13, 2002;
"PLANET MUSCLE" Registration No. 2,510,031 registered November 21, 2001; and
"PLANET MUSCLE" Registration No. 2,617,276 registered September 10, 2002;

WHEREAS, PLANET MUSCLE, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Colorado, having offices at 8100 S. Akron Street, Suite 316, Centennial, Colorado 80112, and is desirous of acquiring said registrations, therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NUMICO FINANCIAL SERVICES S.A., does hereby assign to PLANET MUSCLE, LLC, all its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks "PLANET MUSCLE" and the goodwills of business symbolized thereby vesting full ownership in PLANET MUSCLE, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Numico Financial Services S.A. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 3 day of February, 2002.

NUMICO FINANCIAL SERVICES, S.A.

BY:

RECORDED: 04/10/2003

Name: Julitte H.C. van der Ven

Title: Director

REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0297